presents discussion and analysis of its financial performance during the fiscal year ended August 31, 
2025, and should be read in conjunction with the Texas Trust’s financial statements, which follow this 
section. 

Financial Highlights 

 The Texas Trust’s total managed funds, including pooled funds, exceeded one hundred and sixty-
seven ($167) billion dollars at August 31, 2025.

 The Texas Trust had fees for services in fiscal year 2025 of $34,797,401 and net nonoperating
revenues of $3,548,457 (interest income less nonoperating expenses). Operating expenses were
$28,148,988.

Overview of the Financial Statements